Total Supplier of Pressure Switches
QEC25000　ISO 9001: 2015
Design and manufacturing of pressure switch
1
　Taking advantage of the abundant experiences, Taihei Boeki Co., Ltd. that
specializes in manufacturing of pressure switches has successfully developed the
most easy-to-use semiconductor pressure switches with its original technology.
New Digital Type Semiconductor Pressure Switches  - PZD Series -

M .
3
■How to order
　①  Select pressure range of a pressure switch you will use. (The digits in a model number denote the
pressure range.)
　②  Select a housing (L= bottom pressure port and B=back pressure port, from the view of indication panel)
　③  Select an output configuration (Select“a”or“b”for the one contact configuration, and“aa”,“ab”or
“bb”for the two contacts configuration.)
　④ Select pressure setting method
　　 □ External setting method (standard) : No code
　　 　  Setting buttons are provided on the front panel, which facilitates pressure setting from exteternal of
the switch body.
　　 □ Internal setting method : Code T
　　 　  Remove the front panel, then set pressure with internal setting buttons. In this way, erroneous
operation can be avoided after the pressure is installed.
 Name Part number Cable length Description
 　 WAK4-2  ／S90   2 m
 　 WAK4-5  ／S90   5 m   M12 4P connector
Connector cable※
 WAK4-10／S90 10 m
 　 WAK8-2  ／S90   2 m
 　 WAK8-5  ／S90   5 m   M12 8P connector
 　 WAK8-10／S90 10 m
● This part number is straight type.  Elbow type changes from“WAK”to“WWAK”.
●  Use a conversion adaptor (an available accessory) for the pressure port when you replace a pressure
switch from an obsolete type PZ to a new type PZ. (Refer to optional accessory in page 5.)
＊ Connector cable is made by TURCK.
　　Supply voltage :  24VDC (9VDC to 28VDC)
　　Consumption current :  Below 100mA
　　Output method :  Relay output (120mA  AC or DC 200V peak MOSFET relay)
　　Contact configuration
Configuration
1 contact
1a（N.O.）
1b（N.C.）
1a（N.O.），1a（N.O.）
1a（N.O.），1b（N.C.）
a
Symbol
b
aa
M12  4P connector
 Connection
M12  8P connectorab
1b（N.C.），1b（N.C.） bb
2 contacts
（Dual Stage）
Power indication : Yellow LED
Pressure indication : 3 digits Red LED
Output indication : Red and Green LED
Operation method :  Indication of digits by
switching the mode
Repeatability : ±0.5% of F.S.
Offset drift : ±1% of F.S.
Drift : ±2% of F.S.
Temperature characteristics : ±0.1%／℃
Operating temperature range : −20 to ＋80℃,
non-condensation and non-freezing
Permissible temperature at the wet part :
−40 to ＋125℃
Durability : More than 10,000,000 cycles
Response time : Below 1 msec.
Material of the wet part : SUS630
Material of the housing :  Die-cast Aluminum (alumite treatment)
Enclosure type : IP65
Pressure port connection  : Rc1/4 (PT1/4)
 : G1/2 (PF1/2) (male thread)−PZD100 only
Conduit connection  : 1 contact   M12 4P connector
 : 2 contacts  M12 8P connector
Pressure media :  Water, compressed air, gases,
 general hydraulic oil